
Annexure – 4 

 

Name of the corporate debtor: Chemizol Additives Private Limited; 

 Date of commencement of CIRP: 23rd February 2022;  

List of creditors as on: 26th July 2023 

 

 

List of unsecured financial creditors (other than financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors) 

(Amount in ₹) 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of 

cre- ditor 
Details of claim 

received 

Details of claim admitted Amount of 

conti ngent 

claim 

Amount of any 

mutual dues, 

that may be 

set-off 

Amount of 

claim not 

admitted 

Amount of 

claim 

under 

verification 

Remarks, if 

any 

Date of 

receipt 

Amount 

claimed 

Amount of 

claim 

admitted 

Nature of 

claim 

Amount 

covered by 

guar- 

antee 

Whether 

related 

party? 

% of 

Voting 

share in 

CoC 

1 Jayanthi G 
Ravi 

23-03-22 5,67,87,500 5,67,87,500 Financial 
debt 

NIL NO 100% NIL NIL NIL NIL - 

2 K N Bio 

Sciences India 

Pvt Ltd 

24-03-22 2,89,57,216   NIL YES NIL NIL NIL NIL 2,89,57,216 Requested for 

change in claim 

form, but not 
received 

3 Jinzhau DPF-

TH Chemicals 

Co. Ltd. 

24-03-22 12,99,78,351   NIL  NIL NIL NIL NIL 12,99,78,351 Requested for 

change in claim 

form, but not 
received 

4 Jinzhau 

Tianhe Import 
and Export 

Trading 

Limited 
Company 

24-03-22 36,78,822   NIL  NIL NIL NIL NIL 36,78,822 Requested for 

change in claim 
form, but not 

received 

5 R Kantharaja 24-03-22 14,00,000   NIL YES NIL NIL NIL NIL 14,00,000 Requested for 

further proof of 

claim, but not 
recceived 

 


